

## **Turquoise & Treasures Celebration**

## HONORING ARIZONA HISTORYMAKERS™

**SPONSOR OPPORTUNITIES** 

### **ARIZONA HISTORYMAKERS RECOGNITION**

#### **HONORING ARIZONA HISTORYMAKERS**

Arizona Historymakers are men and women who have made significant contributions and outstanding achievements in such areas as arts, business, education, medicine and community service.

### **ARIZONA HISTORYMAKERS RECOGNITION**

- The Historical League has honored more than 78 Historymakers since 1992, remembering and recording the achievements of these extraordinary Arizonans.
- Honorees give their oral history *"in their own words"* for archiving in the Arizona Heritage Center Library and on the Historical League's website, www.historicalleague.org
- Historians, teachers, students, genealogy researchers and media from across the globe can access Historymakers' oral histories.
- Interactive exhibits of honorees' achievements are maintained at the Historical League's Hall of Historymakers.

### TURQUOISE & TREASURES CELEBRATION EVENT Saturday, October 14, 2023 ... at 3:00 p.m.

- Honoring 2023 Historymakers who have created and continue to create Arizona's history and highlighting their achievements for future generations.
- Supports and recognizes teachers and students participating in National History Day Arizona and competing in National History Day in Maryland.
- Raises awareness and funds to help support programs for education and community events and exhibits for the Arizona Heritage Center at Papago Park.

Historymakers Celebration event videos available on YouTube channel https://youtu.be/XWy7Fo-3I5s

For more information contact: Diana Smith: diana1234@aol.com

https://www.historicalleague.org

# 2023 Arizona Historymakers

**Frank M. Barrios** – Water conservation policy maker; master storyteller focused on contributions of Mexican American communities in Phoenix

**Michael M. Crow, Ph.D.** – Educator and innovator: under his leadership as president, Arizona State University achieved national renown

**Angel Delgadillo** – "The Father of the Mother Road" – advocate for the preservation of Historic U.S. Route 66

**Dolan Ellis** – Arizona's Official State Balladeer since 1966; composer of over 300 songs about Arizona

**Honorable Terry Goddard** – Historic preservationist, public servant, and activist for transparent government

**Denise D. Resnik** – Visionary leader brought compassion and significant change to the treatment of autism

**Jeffrey M. Trent, Ph.D.** – Founding President and Research Director of TGen; revolutionized the use of each individual's genome to fight disease

**Daniel D. Von Hoff, M.D.** – Founding Physician-in-Chief of TGen; renowned cancer researcher and developer of anti-cancer agents

**Mrs. Elizabeth J. White** – Entrepreneur and beloved restaurateur; for more than 60 years continues to inspire generations to live by "The Golden Rule"

### **TURQUOISE & TREASURES CELEBRATION Sponsor Benefits**

BENEFITS	25,000	10,000	5,000	2,500	1,000
Logo recognition on all digital and printed materials and communications	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		
Name recognition on all digital and printed materials and communications	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	√	$\checkmark$
Personal welcome message in evening's printed program	$\checkmark$				
Sponsorship recognition mentioned at event	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		
Logo and/or name recognition on sponsor panel in lobby of Arizona Heritage Center at Papago Park's Arizona Historymaker Exhibit for approximately two years.	V	V	V	1	V
Invitations to evening's event	10	4	2		
Full page ad in evening's printed program	$\checkmark$				
Half-page ad in evening's printed program		$\checkmark$			
Opportunity to have an exhibit in the Arizona Heritage Center if appropriate. (Restrictions and installation and dismantle costs apply)	V				
Opportunity for a 30-second video congratulating Historymakers (aired at event, social media, and website)	1	$\checkmark$			
Recognition on Historical League website for one-year	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Logo Pre- and Post-event recognition on Historical League's social media platforms	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	1	$\checkmark$
Pre- and Post-event name recognition on Historical League's social media platforms	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Invitation to and personal recognition mention at 2023 Arizona Historymakers events	$\checkmark$				

### https://www.historicalleague.org



### TURQUOISE & TREASURES CELEBRATION SPONSOR AGREEMENT

Name:		
Title:		
Business:		
Address:		
Phone: Email Address:		
Website Address:		
Recognition:	or if you wish your gift to be anony	mous
<ul> <li>\$25,000 Turquoise Presenting Sponsor</li> <li>\$10,000 Trailblazer</li> <li>\$5,000 Innovator</li> <li>\$2,500 Visionary</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>\$1,000 Pioneer</li> <li>\$500 Prospector</li> <li>Other \$</li> </ul>	

Historical League, Inc. is a 501(c)(3) Arizona nonprofit organization For further information please contact: Diana Smith, diana1234@ aol.com Historical League, Inc., 1300 North College Avenue, Tempe, AZ 85288 480-929-0292 info@historicalleague.org www.historicalleague.org

### **Historical League of Arizona**

Celebrating Arizona history – supporting the Arizona Historical Society

Our mission is to help preserve Arizona's multi-cultural heritage by promoting public understanding and appreciation of Arizona's history.

Historical League is a 501(c)(3) Arizona nonprofit organization



Historical League, Inc. Arizona Heritage Center at Papago Park 1300 North College Avenue, Tempe, AZ 85288 480-929-0292 info@historicalleague.org www.historicalleague.org